CC1N7782en
18.04.2018
Building Technologies
7782
Flame safeguard LFS1...
Flame safeguard with approval for continuous operation for the supervision of oil
flames and gas flames in applications with an ionization probe and a photocell
detector RAR9.

Building Technologies CC1N7782en
18.04.2018
Type summary and ordering information
The type references given below apply to the LFS1 without plug-in base and without flame detector.
For ordering information for plug-in bases and other accessories; refer to Accessories.
Part no. Type Nominal
voltage
Use Flame detector BCI
connection
Output 0...10
V
Times Comparison
types 2)
tw
max.
tan
1)
min.
tab
1)
max.
BPZ:LFS1.11A2 LFS1.11A2 AC 230 V Oil RAR9... ∂ ∂ 5 s 0,3 s 1 s LAE10
BPZ:LFS1.21A2 LFS1.21A2 AC 230 V Gas / oil ION
QRA2 / QRA2M
QRA4 / QRA4M
QRA10 / QRA10M
∂ ∂ 5 s 0,3 s 1 s LFE10
BPZ:LFS1.11A1 LFS1.11A1 AC 120 V Oil RAR9... ∂ ∂ 5 s 0,3 s 1 s LAE10-110V
BPZ:LFS1.21A1 LFS1.21A1 AC 120 V Gas / oil ION
QRA2 / QRA2M
QRA4 / QRA4M
QRA10 /
QRA10M)